

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Morrell to Reengrossed House Bill No. 61 by Representative Jay Morris

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 Delete Senate Committee Amendment Nos. 1 through 6 and 8 of proposed by the Senate
3 Committee on Revenue and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on March 8, 2016.

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 3 through 11
6 in their entirety, and on line 12, delete "6001(A), and R.S. 51:1307(C)" and insert the
7 following:

8 "R.S. 47:301(7)(h) and (14)(b)(i), 302(R)(2) and (3), (S), and (T), 321(H)(2), (3), (4),
9 (5) and (6), (I), (J) and (K) and 331(P), (Q) and (R) and to enact R.S. 47:302 (V) and
10 (W), and 321(L) and (M) and 331(S) and (T)"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 3

12 On page 1, at the beginning of line 17, after "Section 1." delete the remainder of the line and
13 delete lines 18 through 22 in their entirety and insert the following:

14 "R.S. 47:301(7)(h) and (14)(b)(i), 302(R)(2) and (3), (S), and (T), 321(H)(2), (3), (4),
15 (5) and (6), (I), (J) and (K) and 331(P), (Q) and (R) are hereby amended and
16 reenacted and R.S. 47:302 (V) and (W), and 321(L) and (M) and 331(S) and (T) are
17 hereby enacted to read as follows:"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 4

19 Delete pages 2 through 13 in their entirety and on page 14, delete lines 1 through 25 and
20 insert the following:

21 "§301. Definitions

22 As used in this Chapter the following words, terms, and phrases have the
23 meaning ascribed to them in this Section, unless the context clearly indicates a
24 different meaning:

25 * * *
26 (7) * * *"
27

28 AMENDMENT NO. 5

29 On page 15, delete lines 5 through 28 in their entirety and delete pages 16 through 35 in their
30 entirety and insert:

31 "* * *"

32 AMENDMENT NO. 6

33 On page 36, delete lines 1 through 9 in their entirety and insert the following:

34 "(14) "Sales of services" means and includes the following:
35 * * *"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 7

2 On page 36, at the beginning of line 10, after "(b)(i)" and before "The" insert "(aa)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 8

4 On page 36, line 14, after "facilities" delete the semi-colon ";" and delete the remainder of
5 the line, delete line 15 in its entirety, and at the beginning of line 16, delete "political
6 subdivision, the" and insert "(bb) The"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 9

8 On page 36, delete lines 20 through 29 and delete pages 37 through 55 in their entirety

9 AMENDMENT NO. 10

10 On page 56, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety

11 AMENDMENT NO. 11

12 Delete pages 57 through 72 in their entirety

13 AMENDMENT NO. 12

14 On page 74, delete lines 3 through 28 in their entirety and delete pages 75 through 147 in
15 their entirety and on page 148, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety and insert the following:

16 "Section 2. Section 4 of Act No. 386 of the 1990 Regular Session of the
17 Legislature is hereby repealed in its entirety.

18 Section 3. The provisions of this Act shall become effective on April 1,
19 2016."